Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

UG-970 EVAL-AD5317RDBZ User Guide
Rev. A | Page 12 of 13
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4. EVAL-MBnanoDAC-SDZ Motherboard
Qty Reference Designator Description Supplier/Part Number1, 2
4 C1, C6, C7, C9 6.3 V, tantalum capacitor (Case A), 10 µF, ±20% FEC/1190107
4 C2, C5, C8, C10 50 V, X7R, ceramic capacitor, 0.1 µF, ±10% FEC/1759122
2 C3, C4 10 V, X5R, ceramic capacitor, 1 μF, ±10% GRM188R61A105KA61D
1 C11 6.3 V, tantalum capacitor (Case A), 4.7 µF, ±20% FEC/1432350
4 EXT_REF_1 to EXT_REF_4 Straight PCB mount SMB jack, 50 Ω FEC/1206013
1 J1 Header, 2.54 mm, 2 × 8-way FEC/2308428
1 J2 Header, 2.54 mm, 2 × 5-way FEC/9689583
3 J3, J7, J8 Header, 2.54 mm, 1 × 6-way FEC/9689508
1 J4 Header, 2.54 mm, 1 × 8-way FEC/1766172
1 J5 3-pin terminal block  FEC/1667472
1 J6 2-pin terminal block FEC/151789
1 J9 Header, 2.54 mm, 2 × 4-way FEC/1667509
1 J10 120-way connector FEC/1324660
1 L1 Inductor, SMD, 600 Ω FEC/9526862
1 LK5 6-pin (3 × 2), 0.1", header and shorting block FEC/148-535 and 150-411 (36-pin strip)
2 LK6, LK7 4-pin (2 × 2), 0.1", header and shorting block FEC/148-535 and 150-411 (36-pin strip)
4 REF1 to REF4 10-pin (5 × 2), 0.1", header and shorting block FEC/1022227 and 150-411
1 R1 Resistor, surge, 1.6 Ω, 1%, 0603 FEC/1627674
2 R2, R3 SMD resistor, 100 kΩ, 1%, 0603 FEC/9330402
11 R5 to R15 SMD resistor, 100 Ω, 1%, 0603 FEC/9330364
1 U2 3.3 V linear regulator Analog Devices/ADP121-AUJZ33R7
1 U3 32 kb I2C serial EEPROM FEC/1331330
1 U4 5 V reference, MSOP  Analog Devices/ADR445ARMZ
1 U5 Ultralow noise XFET voltage reference Analog Devices/ADR431BRZ
1 U6 4.096 V reference Analog Devices/REF198ESZ
1 U7 Dual op amp Analog Devices/AD8616ARZ
1 U10 Quad op amp Analog Devices/AD8608ARMZ
2 U11, U12 Op amp Analog Devices/AD8655ARMZ
1 FEC refers to Farnell Electronic Component Distributors.
2 GRM refers to Murata Manufacturing Company.
Table 5. EVAL-AD5317RDBZ Daughter Board
Qty Reference Designator Description Supplier/Part Number1
2 C1, C3 50 V, X7R, ceramic capacitor FEC/1759122
2 C2, C4 6.3 V, tantalum capacitor (Case A) FEC/1190107
4 C5 to C8 Not applicable  Not inserted
1 J1 16-pin (2 × 8) header FEC/2308428 inserted from solder side
1 J2 10-pin (2 × 5) straight header, 2.54 mm pitch FEC/9689583 inserted from solder side
1 J3 6-pin (1 × 6) straight header, 2.54 mm pitch FEC/9689508 inserted from solder side
1 J4 Header, 2.54 mm, PCB, 1 × 8-way FEC/1766172 inserted from solder side
2 LK1, LK2 Jumper block using 3-pin SIP header FEC/1022248 and 150410
4 R1 to R4 Not applicable Not inserted
4 R5, R6, R9, R10 Resistor, 0603, 1%, 0 Ω Do not insert
3 R7, R8, R11 Resistor, 0603. 1%, 0 Ω FEC/9331662
2 R12, R13 SMD resistor Do not insert
1 U1 10-bit DAC Analog Devices/AD5317RDBZ
1 VOUT_A Red test point Do not insert
3 VOUT_B to VOUT_D Red test point FEC/8731144 (pack)
1 FEC refers to Farnell Electronic Component Distributors
EVAL-AD5317RDBZ User Guide UG-970
Rev. A | Page 13 of 13
NOTES